To order Crathco CS Parts
visit www.PartsGuru.com

7 - bowl cover/lid 6 - bowl/container, 9 liter

5 - bowl cover/lid

4 - bowlfcontainer, 18 liter

1 - bowl gasket

10 - dispensing valve
11- valve seal —//H
8 - spray tube /@

9 - spray tube/ pump cover
2 - magnetic impeller

3 - bearing sleeve

12 - push handle

13 - pump motor magnet

N

& 16 - pump motor assembly

17 - condenser fan motor
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CRATHCO Simplicity Bubbler Parts List
Models - (CS-4E/2D/3D-16 and CS-2E/1D-16)

Part Description

Bowl Gasket

Product Mixing Impeller, AGITATOR Model
Product Mixing Impeller, SPRAY Model
Bearing Sleeve, AGITATOR Models

Bearing Sleeve, SPRAY Models

Transparent Bowl, 18 Liters, 4.8 Gallon

Bowl Cover, Insulated, 18 Liters, SPRAY Model
Bowl Cover, 18 Liters, AGITATOR Model
Transparent Bowl, 9 Liters, 2.4 Gallon

Bowl Cover, 9 Liters, AGITATOR Model

Bowl Cover, Insulated, 9 Liters, SPRAY Model
Spray Tube, SPRAY Model

Pump Cover, SPRAY Model

Dispensing Valve with Seal

Dispensing Valve Seal, CS Models

Push Handle, Cup Activated

Pump Motor Magnet

Cam Lock Remove Bowl Assembly

Pump Motor, Low Speed 300 RPM, AGITATOR Model
Pump Motor, 1500 RPM, SPRAY Model
Pump Motor Assembly, AGITATOR Models
Pump Motor Assembly, SPRAY Models
Condensor Fan Motor Assembly

Condensor Filter

Drip Tray Cover, Quad Models

Drip Tray, Quad Models

To Order Crathco Parts

Visit www.PartsGuru.com
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F3002
F3008
F30013
F3004
F30010
J4006
F2001DW
F2001
J4007
F2003
F2003DW
F3007
F3001
F3003
F3005
F3009
F30019
F30020
F30012
F30011
F30017
F30016
F30024
F30018
F2005
F2006
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