**To order Crathco CS Parts** visit www.PartsGuru.com 7 - bowl cover/lid 6 - bowl/container, 9 liter 5 - bowl cover/lid 10 - dispensing valve 4 - bowl/container, 18 liter 11- valve seal 8 - spray tube \_ 1 - bowl gasket 9 - spray tube/ pump cover 2 - magnetic impeller 3 - bearing sleeve 12 - push handle 13 - pump motor magnet 15 - pump motor 17 - condenser fan motor

## CRATHCO Simplicity Bubbler Parts List Models - (CS-4E/2D/3D-16 and CS-2E/1D-16)

To Order Crathco Parts Visit www.PartsGuru.com

Part Description	Position Number Part Number	
Bowl Gasket	1	F3002
Product Mixing Impeller, AGITATOR Model	2	F3008
Product Mixing Impeller, SPRAY Model	2	F30013
Bearing Sleeve, AGITATOR Models	3	F3004
Bearing Sleeve, SPRAY Models	3	F30010
Transparent Bowl, 18 Liters, 4.8 Gallon	4	J4006
Bowl Cover, Insulated, 18 Liters, SPRAY Model	5	F2001DW
Bowl Cover, 18 Liters, AGITATOR Model	5	F2001
Transparent Bowl, 9 Liters, 2.4 Gallon	6	J4007
Bowl Cover, 9 Liters, AGITATOR Model	7	F2003
Bowl Cover, Insulated, 9 Liters, SPRAY Model	7	F2003DW
Spray Tube, SPRAY Model	8	F3007
Pump Cover, SPRAY Model	9	F3001
Dispensing Valve with Seal	10	F3003
Dispensing Valve Seal, CS Models	11	F3005
Push Handle, Cup Activated	12	F3009
Pump Motor Magnet	13	F30019
Cam Lock Remove Bowl Assembly	14	F30020
Pump Motor, Low Speed 300 RPM, AGITATOR Model	15	F30012
Pump Motor, 1500 RPM, SPRAY Model	15	F30011
Pump Motor Assembly, AGITATOR Models	16	F30017
Pump Motor Assembly, SPRAY Models	16	F30016
Condensor Fan Motor Assembly	17	F30024
Condensor Filter	18	F30018
Drip Tray Cover, Quad Models	19	F2005
Drip Tray, Quad Models	20	F2006